Network Solutions From: To: Sharon M. Byers

Subject: Change of Registrar Complete

Date: Saturday, March 11, 2017 12:58:05 AM



Transfer Successfully Completed

Dear Customer,

We appreciate the opportunity to serve your online needs. The domain name(s) listed below has been successfully transferred to your Network Solution® account.

Account Number: 35365788

Account Holder:

Primary Contact: Larry Ford

Domain Name(s):	Transfer Price
MYEFAITH.COM	\$297.00

To protect your domain name registration from unauthorized or fraudulent transfers, every domain name registered with Network Solutions® includes our free Domain Transfer Lock service. This feature blocks domain name transfers until you, or your designated contact, turns the feature "off". This step allows you to control the "transferability" of your domain names, and provides protection against "domain hijackers." Please note that if you choose to turn Domain Transfer Lock "off" at any time, your domain name will be at greater risk of being fraudulently transferred.

To edit Domain Transfer Lock at any time...

- 1. Log in to Account Manager at: https://www.networksolutions.com/manage-it/index.isp. If you've forgotten your log-in information, please visit: https://www.networksolutions.com/manage-it/forget-login.jsp.
- 2. Click on "My Domain Names" in the "My Products & Services" tab.
- 3. Select a domain name and click to turn "Domain Transfer Lock" on or off.

Thank you for choosing Network Solutions. If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact us at https://www.networksolutions.com/contact/index.jsp. You can also contact Online Support at https://www.networksolutions.com/help/current-support-requests.jsp. Again, we appreciate the opportunity to serve your online needs.

Sincerely,

Network Solutions® Customer Support http://www.networksolutions.com/help/index.jsp



Please do not reply to this email. Replying to this email will not secure your services. Please review our Privacy Policy and our Service Agreement governing our services.

Your services are subject to the terms and conditions set forth in our Service Agreement, which you accepted at the time of purchase.

Please note, in accordance with our Privacy Policy, we will continue to send you notices and other important information affecting your account or services in order to fulfill our obligations to you.

©2017 by Network Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. 12808 Gran Bay Parkway, West | Jacksonville, FL 32258 Network Solutions® is a Web.com Group, Inc. company.

Network Solutions® and Web.com® are registered trademarks of Web.com Group, Inc. All other registered

trademarks herein are the property of their respective owners. \\